
感謝您購買我們的產品。使用前請仔細閱讀本使用說明書，以確保正確操作。
請保留本使用說明書以供參考。

迷你EMS按摩器是迷你袖珍按摩器，提供EMS（電子肌肉刺激器），有效幫助放鬆、緊緻和
強健肌肉群。附有 2 個電子設備和 2 個凝膠墊，可用於身體的不同部位。無線且外型小巧，
可隨時隨地使用。

使用產品前請先仔細閱讀以下內容。
‧切勿使用損壞、變質或骯髒的凝膠墊，否則可能會讓您感到疼痛/燒傷。
‧使用時請務必確保凝膠墊與電極接觸良好。如果電極直接接觸皮膚，可能會感到疼
    痛或被燒傷。
‧將產品貼在將要使用的部位上，然後啟動電源。
‧用完後，請先關閉電源，然後再將其從身體上取下。
‧如果您感覺皮膚或身體出現異常，請立即停止使用並諮詢醫生。以免發生意外或造
    成損傷。
‧頻繁或長時間使用該產品可能會導致肌肉疲勞、刺痛或皮膚發紅。
‧使用前請勿加熱或冷卻產品，否則可能會導致產品變形。另外，請不要以突然改變
    溫度的方式使用產品，例如倒熱水、在桑拿浴室中使用等。
‧先清潔將要使用的部位。
‧產品不防水。請勿在潮濕或可能沾水的地方使用。

產品介紹

使用注意事項

1. 首次使用前，請為按摩器充電約 1 小時至充滿電。
2. 將 2 個裝置放入附蓋充電座，並確保裝置正確放置在充電座上，
    以確保充電觸點與裝置連接良好。
3. 將 USB/C 充電線連接到附蓋充電座，USB 的另一端應插入
    5V 1A USB 轉接器。
4. 充電時設備電源指示燈紅色閃爍，充滿電後呈紅色燈常亮。
5. 充滿電後，斷開產品與 USB-C 連接線的連接。
6. 如果設備對電源鍵沒有反應，則電池電量可能太低。請為設備充電。

以下現象並非表示故障。請在聯絡客戶服務部之前，先檢查是否出現以下情況，從而找出解決
方案。若問題仍未能解決，請勿自行拆開及維修。應立即停止使用及與我們聯絡。

充電說明

故障排除

‧請勿浸入液體中或讓液體接觸設備。
‧切勿使用研磨劑或化學清潔劑。使用柔軟的乾布清潔產品。
‧產品貯存於乾燥、通風良好、無腐蝕性氣體的環境。
‧存放前將電池充電或放電至約 50% 容量。至少每 3-6 個月將電池充電至約 50% 的電量。
    產品貯存於乾燥、通風良好、無腐蝕性氣體的環境。溫度在 5°C 至 25°C 之間。

保養

產品名稱
型號

輸入電壓
輸出電流(Max.)
EMS脈衝頻率

: 迷你EMS
: MAX-M01MC0608B (黑色)
: MAX-M01MC0608W (木色)
: USB 5V 1A
: 35毫安
: 1赫茲 – 62.5赫茲

額定功率
按摩模式
強度
電池容量
充電及續航時間
自動定時

: 105MW
: 5種
: 10級
: 3.7V 60mAh
: 充電1小時可使用6小時
: 15分鐘

產品技術與參數

1. 使用按扣將凝膠墊連接到裝置。
2. 撕下凝膠墊上的PVC保護膜並保留該保護膜，以便在使用後保護凝膠墊。
3. 然後將它們放置在您想要使用的身體部位上。
4. 按住電源鍵2秒以開始按摩，當綠燈亮起時表示開始。
5. 燈會亮起，按摩功能將以最低的按摩強度啟動。
6. 提供10個強度等級可供調整：使用"+"或"-"鍵增加或減少強度。
7. 提供5種按摩模式可供選擇。按下「M」鍵可切換按摩模式。

8. 使用完畢後，長按電源鍵3秒以關機，此時工作指示燈將熄滅。
9. 自動定時器預設為15分鐘，當紅燈閃爍5秒後會自動關機。
10. 請注意，在使用完畢後請在貼片上貼上保護膜。
11. 如果在使用過程中更改了強度或按摩模式，自動計時器將重新從 15 分鐘開始計時。

‧如果您的皮膚過於油膩或潮濕，或貼片損壞太嚴重以至於無法正常使用，
    可能會引起輕微不適感。
‧電極凝膠墊大約可使用30次。如果不打算使用，請勿將其放置或
    撕下保護膜。
‧為了方便使用者在使用過程中辨識按鍵，強度增加鍵上
    有一點，電源鍵上有兩點。

使用方法

A. 2個凝膠墊
B. 2個電子設備
C. 附蓋充電座
D. USB/C 充電線

機件名稱 A D

B

C

感谢您购买我们的产品。使用前请仔细阅读本使用说明书，以确保正确操作。
请保留本使用说明书以供参考。

迷你EMS按摩器是迷你袖珍按摩器，提供EMS（电子肌肉刺激器），有效帮助放松、紧致和
强健肌肉群。附有 2 个电子设备和 2 个凝胶垫，可用于身体的不同部位。无线且外型小巧，
可随时随地使用。

使用产品前请先仔细阅读以下内容。
‧切勿使用损坏、变质或肮脏的凝胶垫，否则可能会让您感到疼痛/烧伤。
‧使用时请务必确保凝胶垫与电极接触良好。如果电极直接接触皮肤，可能会感到疼
    痛或被烧伤。
‧将产品贴在将要使用的部位上，然后启动电源。
‧用完后，请先关闭电源，然后再将其从身体上取下。
‧如果您感觉皮肤或身体出现异常，请立即停止使用并咨询医生。以免发生意外或造
    成损伤。
‧频繁或长时间使用该产品可能会导致肌肉疲劳、刺痛或皮肤发红。
‧使用前请勿加热或冷却产品，否则可能会导致产品变形。另外，请不要以突然改变
    温度的方式使用产品，例如倒热水、在桑拿浴室中使用等。
‧先清洁将要使用的部位。
‧产品不防水。请勿在潮湿或可能沾水的地方使用。

产品介绍

使用注意事项

A. 2个凝胶垫
B. 2个电子设备
C. 附盖充电座
D. USB/C 充电线

机件名称 A D

B

C

凝膠墊 裝置 充電底座

問題 原因 解決方案
1 2

4

6 8
7 9
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1. 按扣
2. 電極面積

10. 充電時用於連接裝置
       的充電觸點
11. USB TYPE-C 充電插座

3. 電源鍵
4. 強度降低
5. 強度增加
6. 電源指示燈

7. 模式鍵
8. 充電接觸點
9. 按扣

模式 模式1
LED顏色

頻率

綠色

62.5赫茲

粉紅色

62.5赫茲

黃色

10-16.7赫茲

藍色

3.3-33.3赫茲

白色

1-33赫茲

模式2 模式3 模式4 模式5

注 意

LED 燈不亮 - 低電量 - 給電池充電。

LED燈亮但為
什麼感覺不到

- 無皮膚接觸。
- 裝置未正確卡在凝膠墊上。
- 強度等級 0
- 微處理器當機

- 確保皮膚與電極墊良好接觸。
- 檢查設備與極片的兩個按扣是否
   連接牢固。
- 確保凝膠墊和設備連接良好並牢
   固地粘在皮膚上
- 將裝置關閉 1 分鐘以重設裝置。

所有按鍵都無
法正常運作

- 微處理器當機
- 電池電量低

- 將裝置關閉 1 分鐘以重設裝置。
- 為電池充電

凝膠墊不黏 - 黏合面
（水凝膠表面）髒或耗盡

- 凝膠墊是消耗零件，需要與經銷
   商一起更換新的凝膠墊。

皮膚發紅和刺痛 - 皮膚過敏 - 對EMS使用的反應存在個體差異。
   如果第二天症狀沒有改善，請諮詢 
   您的醫生。

LED自動開啟和
關閉 - 低電量 - 給電池充電。

產品使用說明書
MAX-M01MC0608



Thank you for purchasing our products. Before use, please read this instruction manual carefully to ensure 
correct operation. Please keep this instruction manual for future reference.

The Pocket EMS Massager is a mini pocket massager that provides EMS (Electronic Muscle 
Stimulator) to effectively help relax, firming and tonic muscle groups. Comes with 2 electronic 
devices and 2 gel pads to use on different parts of your body. Cordless and compact size 
can be used anywhere and anytime.

Never use damaged, deteriorated, or dirty gel pads, otherwise it may make you feel pain/ burned.
‧Always make sure gel pads well contact with the electrodes when using. If the electrode  
    touches the skin directly, it may be painful or get burned.
‧Attach the product to the area it will be used and then turn the power on.
‧When you are done using it, turn the power off before removing it from your body. 
‧If you sense something abnormal with your skin or body, stop use immediately and consult 
    your doctor. Not doing so may result in an accident or poor health.
‧Using the product at a very high level or for a long time may cause muscle fatigue, tingling 
    and/or redness on your skin.
‧Do not heat or cool the product before use, as doing so may deform it. Also do not use in a 
    manner that subjects the product to sudden changes in temperature, such as pouring hot 
    water on it, using it in a sauna, etc.
‧Clean the area where it will be used.
‧The product is not waterproof. Do not use in a location that is high humid or where water 
    may get on it.

PRODUCT INTRODUCTION

PRECAUTIONS FOR USE

A. 2 pcs Gel pad
B. 2 pcs Electronic Devices
C. Charging base with cover
D. USB/C charging cable 

PRODUCT STRUCTURE A D

B

C

1. Before first use, charge your massager for about 1 hour till it’s fully charged. 
2. Put the 2 devices into the charging base and make sure the devices are sit well on 
    the charging base. The charging contact points on the device are well connected   
    to the charging contact points of the charging base.
3. Connect USB/C charging cable to the charging base and the other end of the USB 
    should plug into the 5V 1A USB adapter.
4. The power indicator light of device flashes in red when charging and stays on red 
    when fully charged.
5. Disconnect the product from the USB-C cable once it is fully charged.
6. If the device does not respond to the power button, the battery may be too low. 
Please charge device.

CHARGING INSTRUCTION

7. After use, press and hold the power button for 3 seconds to turn off and the working indicator light 
    will be off. 
8. The auto timer is 15 minutes, and the red-light flashes for 5 seconds to shut down.
9. Please be reminded to stick the protective film onto the patches after use.
10. If the intensity or massage mode has been changed during use, the auto timer will count from 15 
      mins again. 

• You can only adjust the mode and intensity level when the device is on and the 
   patch is in contact with your skin. If the patch is not placed correctly on the skin, 
   the massager will automatically turn off.
• Mild discomfort may occur if your skin is too oily or moist, or if the patch is too 
   damaged to function.
• The electrode gel pad can be used about 30 times. Do not place it on or remove 
   the protective film if you do not intend to use it.
• To make it easier for users to identify the buttons during 
   use, there is one dot on the intensity increase button and 
   two dots on the power button.

HOW TO USE

Gel Pad Device Charging Base

1 2

4

6 8
7 9
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1. Snap buttons
2. Electrode area

10. Charging contact points 
      used to connect to the 
      device during charging 
11. USB TYPE-C charging socket

3. Power button
4. Intensity decrease
5. Intensity increase 
6. Power indicator light

7. Mode button
8. Charging 
    contact point 
9. Snap button 

Mode Mode 1
Color of LED
Frequency

Green

62.5Hz

Pink

62.5Hz

Yellow

10-16.7 Hz

Blue

3.3-33.3 Hz

White

1-33 Hz

Mode 2 Mode 3 Mode 4 Mode 5

Note

1. 首次使用前，请为按摩器充电约 1 小时至充满电。
2. 将 2 个装置放入附盖充电座，并确保装置正确放置在充电座上，
     以确保充电触点与装置连接良好。
3. 将 USB/C 充电线连接到附盖充电座，USB 的另一端应插入
     5V 1A USB 转接器。
4. 充电时设备电源指示灯红色闪烁，充满电后呈红色灯常亮。
5. 充满电后，断开产品与 USB-C 连接线的连接。
6. 如果设备对电源键没有反应，则电池电量可能太低。请为设备充电。

充电说明

1. 使用按扣将凝胶垫连接到装置。
2. 撕下凝胶垫上的PVC保护膜并保留该保护膜，以便在使用后保护凝胶垫。
3. 然后将它们放置在您想要使用的身体部位上。
4. 按住电源键2秒以开始按摩，当绿灯亮起时表示开始。
5. 灯会亮起，按摩功能将以最低的按摩强度启动。
6. 提供10个强度等级可供调整：使用"+"或"-"键增加或减少强度。
7. 提供5种按摩模式可供选择。按下「M」键可切换按摩模式。

8. 使用完毕后，长按电源键3秒以关机，此时工作指示灯将熄灭。
9. 自动定时器预设为15分钟，当红灯闪烁5秒后会自动关机。
10. 请注意，在使用完毕后请在贴片上贴上保护膜。
11. 如果在使用过程中更改了强度或按摩模式，自动计时器将重新从 15 分钟开始计时。

使用方法

凝胶垫 设备 充电底座

1 2

4

6 8
7 9
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1. 按扣
2. 电极面积

10. 充电时用于连接装置
       的充电触点
11. USB TYPE-C 充电插座

3. 电源键
4. 强度降低
5. 强度增加
6. 电源指示灯

7. 模式键
8. 充电接触点
9. 按扣

模式 模式1
LED颜色

频率

绿色

62.5赫兹

粉红色

62.5赫兹

黃色

10-16.7赫兹

蓝色

3.3-33.3赫兹

白色

1-33赫兹

模式2 模式3 模式4 模式5

以下现象并非表示故障。请在联络客户服务部之前，先检查是否出现以下情况，从而找出解决
方案。若问题仍未能解决，请勿自行拆开及维修。应立即停止使用及与我们联络。

故障排除

‧请勿浸入液体中或让液体接触设备。
‧切勿使用研磨剂或化学清洁剂。使用柔软的干布清洁产品。
‧产品贮存于干燥、通风良好、无腐蚀性气体的环境。
‧存放前将电池充电或放电至约 50% 容量。至少每 3-6 个月将电池充电至约 50% 的电量。
    产品贮存于干燥、通风良好、无腐蚀性气体的环境。温度在 5°C 至 25°C 之间。

保养

产品名称
型号

输入电压
输出电流(Max.)
EMS脉冲频率

: 迷你EMS
: MAX-M01MC0608B (黑色)
: MAX-M01MC0608W (木色)
: USB 5V 1A
: 35毫安
: 1赫兹 – 62.5赫兹

额定功率
按摩模式
强度
电池容量
充电及续航时间
自动定时

: 105MW
: 5种
: 10级
: 3.7V 60mAh
: 充电1小时可使用6小时
: 15分钟

产品技术与参数

问题 原因 解决方案

LED 灯不亮 - 低电量 - 给电池充电。

LED灯亮但为
什么感觉不到

- 无皮肤接触。
- 装置未正确卡在凝胶垫上。
- 强度等级 0
- 微处理器当机

- 确保皮肤与电极垫良好接触。
- 检查设备与极片的两个按扣是否
 连接牢固。
- 确保凝胶垫和设备连接良好并牢
 固地粘在皮肤上
- 将装置关闭 1 分钟以重设装置。

所有按键都无
法正常运作

- 微处理器当机
- 电池电量低

- 将装置关闭 1 分钟以重设装置。
- 为电池充电

凝胶垫不黏 - 黏合面
（水凝胶表面）脏或耗尽

- 凝胶垫是消耗零件，需要与经销
   商一起更换新的凝胶垫。

皮肤发红和刺痛 - 皮肤过敏 - 对EMS使用的反应存在个体差异。
 如果第二天症状没有改善，请咨询
 您的医生。

LED自动开启和
关闭

- 低电量 - 给电池充电。

The following symptoms do not indicate malfunction. Please check the below phenomenon to find out 
the solution before contact customer services department. If the problem still cannot be solved, please 
do not dismantle or repair the product. You should stop using it and contact us immediately.

TROUBLE SHOOTING

• Do not immerse in liquid or allow liquid to come into contact the device.
• Never use abrasive or chemical cleaners. Use a soft and dry cloth to clean the product.
• Charge or discharge batteries to approximately 50% capacity before storage. Recharge the battery to 
   approximately 50% capacity at least every 3-6 months. 
• Store product in dry, well-ventilated, non-corrosive gas environment. At a temperature between 
   5°C and 25°C.

MAINTENCE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Product Name
Model Number

Input voltage
Max. current

: Pocket EMS Massager
: MAX-M01MC0608B (Black)
: MAX-M01MC0608W (Wood)
: USB 5V 1A
: 35mA

EMS Pulse Frequency
Rated Power
Massage mode
Intensity 
Battery capacity
Charging & Duration 
Auto Timer

: 1Hz – 62.5Hz
: 105MW
: 5 
: 10
: 3.7V 60mAh
: Charge 1 hour can use for 6 hours
: 15 minutes

Problem Cause Solution 

No Led Light Up - Low Battery - Charge it.
LED light up 
but why can’t 
feel

- No skin contact. 
- Unit not snapped on gel 
   pad correctly. 
- Intensity level at O
- Microprocessors hang up

- Make sure the skin is well touch with the  
   electrode pad. 
- Check that device is connected firmly with 
   both snap button of the electrode pad. 
- Make sure the gel pad and device 
   connected well and stick firm on your skin
- Reset device by turn it off for 1 minute.

All Button Does 
Not Work Well

- Microprocessor hang up
- Battery is low

- Reset the device by turn it off for 1 minute 
- Charge the battery

Gel pad is not 
sticky

- Adhesive surface
  (hydrogel surface) is dirty 
   or  exhausted

- Gel pad is a consuming part, need to 
   change a new gel pad with your distributor.

Skin redness and 
pricking

- Skin allergy - There are individual differences in response to 
   the use of EMS. If symptoms do not improve 
   the next day, please consult your doctor.

the LED on and 
off automatically - Low battery - Charge the battery.

1. Connect the gel pads to the devices with the snap buttons. 
2. Peel the PVC protective film off the gel pads and keep the protective film. 
    for gel pad protection after use. 
3. Then place them on your body where you want to have treatment. 
4. Press and hold the power button for 2 seconds to begin massage, and the green.
    light will be on. The massage function will activate at the lowest level massage intensity.
5. 10 intensity levels available: press “+” or “-” button to increase or decrease the intensity.  
6. There are 5 massage modes available.  Press the “M" button to switch the massage mode. 
    (Note that this is a cycle key). 
    Here below is the color of the mode that the indicating light will light up. 

‧如果您的皮肤过于油腻或潮湿，或贴片损坏太严重以至于无法正常使用，
    可能会引起轻微不适感。
‧电极凝胶垫大约可使用30次。如果不打算使用，请勿将其放置或
    撕下保护膜。
‧为了方便使用者在使用过程中辨识按键，强度增加键上
    有一点，电源键上有两点。

注 意


